General Election Stats
November 8, 2016

Advance Voting Stats

Federal Service ballots were mailed or emailed Sept. 23, 2016 (45 days in advance)

Advance Voting by mail began October 19, 2016

Advance Voting in person began October 19, 2016 8:00 a.m. till 5:00 p.m. W-F, open
till 7:00 p.m. the two weeks, both Saturdays till noon and ended November 7, at

noon. KSU advance open M-F, 8:00 a.m. till 5:00 p.m.

Advance Mail Breakdown:

Federal Service Application ballot requests:
Permanent Advance Applications requested:
Regular (non-permanent) Applications requested:
Total Advance Mail Applications requested

Advance Ballots Accepted:

Federal Service Ballots Returned and Accepted:
Mail Ballots Returned and Accepted:

In Person Advance Voters (IVO ):

In Person Advance Paper Ballots :

In Person Advance Provisionals Accepted:

Total Advance Ballots

279
552
933

1,764

237
1304
7172

198
200

9,111

Provisional Stats
Advance Provisionals
Election Day Provisionals
Total Provisionals

Canvass Provisional Ballots Accepted
Canvass Provisional Ballots Partially Accepted

Total Provisionals Accepted

Provisionals Not Valid

325
938
1,263

530
120
650

613

Election Day Stats
Election Day Voters (IVO)
Election Day Paper Ballots
Total Ballots Counted

12,421
216
12,637

Election Totals

Advance Ballots Counted
Election Day Ballots Counted
Canvass Provisionals Counted
Total Ballots Canvassed

8,911
12,637
650
22,198

Total Eligible Voters
Voter Turnout (Ballots Cast)

Percent Voted

33,917
22,198

65%




