## **General Election Stats November 8, 2016**

## **Advance Voting Stats**

Federal Service ballots were mailed or emailed Sept. 23, 2016 (45 days in advance) Advance Voting by mail began October 19, 2016

Advance Voting in person began October 19, 2016 8:00 a.m. till 5:00 p.m. W-F, open till 7:00 p.m. the two weeks, both Saturdays till noon and ended November 7, at noon. KSU advance open M-F, 8:00 a.m. till 5:00 p.m.

## **Advance Mail Breakdown:**

Federal Service Application ballot requests:	279
Permanent Advance Applications requested:	552
Regular (non-permanent) Applications requested:	<u>933</u>
Total Advance Mail Applications requested	1.764

## **Advance Ballots Accepted:**

Federal Service Ballots Returned and Accepted:	237
Mail Ballots Returned and Accepted:	1304
In Person Advance Voters (IVO ):	7172
In Person Advance Paper Ballots :	198
In Person Advance Provisionals Accepted:	200

Total Advance Ballots 9,111

Provisional Stats	
Advance Provisionals	325
Election Day Provisionals	938
Total Provisionals	1,263
Canvass Provisional Ballots Accepted Canvass Provisional Ballots Partially Accepted Total Provisionals Accepted	530 <u>120</u> 650
Provisionals Not Valid	613

<b>Election Day Stats</b>		
Election Day Voters (IVO)	12,421	
Election Day Paper Ballots	<u>216</u>	
Total Ballots Counted	12,637	

<b>Election Totals</b>		
Advance Ballots Counted	8,911	
Election Day Ballots Counted	12,637	
Canvass Provisionals Counted	<u>650</u>	
Total Ballots Canvassed	22,198	

Total Eligible Voters	33,917
Voter Turnout (Ballots Cast)	22,198